

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8529

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

30 October 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to unplanned maintenance and repair works in 2022.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. Please provide the number of times your Trust called in emergency contractors or builders for unplanned maintenance and repair works in 2022.
- 2. Please provide the total cost of emergency contractors or builders for unplanned maintenance and repair works in 2022.
- 3. Please provide the largest cost for a single unplanned maintenance and repair work in 2022.

Trust response:

- 1. Seven
- 2. £10,851 + VAT
- 3. £3,200